www.lansdale.comPage 1 of 11
ML145442
ML145443
Single–Chip 300–Baud Modem
Legacy Device: Motorola MC145442B, MC145443B
The ML145442 and ML145443 silicon–gate CMOS single–chip low–speed
modems contain a complete frequency shift keying (FSK) modulator, demod-
ulator, and filter. These devices are compatible with CCITT V.21 (ML145442)

20
1
CROSS REFERENCE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MOTOROLA
P DIP 20 H MC145442BP ML145442RP
SO 20W MC145442BDW ML145442-6P
P DIP 20 H MC145443BP ML145443RP
SO 20W MC145443BDW ML145443-6P
LANSDALEPACKAGE
Note: Lansdale lead free (Pb) product, as it
becomes available, will be identified by a part
number prefix change from ML to MLE.
PIN ASSIGNMENT
VDD
CDT
CD
LB
DSI
FB
Xin
Xout
CDA
RxD 5
4
3
2
1
10
9
8
7
6
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
11
12
13
RxA1
TxA
Exl
VAG
TLA
TxD
VSS
MODE
SQT
RxA2
Issue Bb
www.lansdale.comPage 2 of 11
LANSDALE Semiconductor, Inc.ML145442, ML145443
BLOCK DIAGRAM
* Refer to the FB pin description.
15
16